ORC
111.99
128.32
128.6
169.13
169.16
917.13
917.14
921.24
921.24
926.04
935.18
941.041
955.1
955.11
955.16
955.21
955.22
955.22
955.23
955.24
955.25
955.261
955.39
955.43
955.5
959.131
1509.072
1739.27
3113.06
3719.07
3719.08
3716.11
3743.6
3743.61
3772.99

3772.99

Offense

Disclosure of Confidential Info

Misuse of 9-1-1

Disclosure of Confidential Phone Info

Soliciting Money to Help Claim Unclaimed Funds
Not Using Proper Application for Unclaimed Funds
Misreporting Milk/Cream Prices

Financial Responsibility of Milk/Cream Co-Op
Operating Faulty or Unsafe Pesticide Equipment
False Statement at Pesticide Inspection

License Required for Commodities Handler

Proper Sale or Auction of Animals

Actions to Prevent Spread of Animal Diseases
Failure to Use Valid Dog Tag

Transfer of Ownership of Dangerous Dog
Destruction of Dog in High Altitude Decompression Chamber
Failure to Register Dog Kennel

No Control Over Nuisance Dog

No Control Over Dangerous Dog

Dereliction of Dog Warden Duties

Hindering Capture of Unregistered Dog

Using Invalid Dog Tag

Invalid Transfer of Quarantined Dog After Biting
Violating Rabies Quarantine

Denying Person with a Service Animal Full Rights
Sales in Dogs Under 8 Weeks Old

Torturing a Companion Animal

Duty to Restore Disturbed Land

Invalid Certificate of Authority for Insurance Provider
Failure to Pay Costs to Public Children Service Agency
Failure to Record Controlled Substances

Failure to Label Controlled Substances

Placing Harmful Contaminants in Food

Rules for Fireworks Sale and Manufacture

Rules for Fireworks Wholesaler

False Statement on Casino Application

Permitting Someone Under 21 to Gamble, Aiding Someone Under 21

in Gambling, Gambling Under 21

Subsequent
Offenses

*F5 on first offense if insolvent

*unclassified F at 2nd offense - fine and/or 2 year imprisonment

First Repeat
Offense  Offense
M1
M4 F5
M4 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F4
M1 F4
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
MM
MM M4
M4
Fine Fine
MM M4
M4 M3
MM
MM
MM
MM M4
MM M4
M4
MM M4
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5



3772.99
3780.99
3905.84
3999.18
4109.21
4109.21
4141.48
4301.99
4301.99
4511.19
4511.204
4549.2
4707.02
Ch. 4715
4715.09
4715.17
4715.18
4715.19
4715.2
4715.29
4715.32
4715.39
4715.52
4715.61
4728.99
4729.16
4729.382
4729.51
4729.95
4730.02
4730.32
4749.13
4760.02
4760.16
4762.02
4762.16
4773.02
4774.02
4774.16

Gambling in Own Casino

Marijuana Offenses

License Required for Surety Bail Bond Agent

Certificate Required to Sell Insurance

Employing Minors in Door-to-Door Sales

Employing Minors in Door-to-Door Sales and Endangering Child
Unemployment Tax Evasion

Underage Drinking

Providing Alcohol to a Minor

oVi

Distracted Driving

Improper Replacement of Air Bag

License Required for Auctioneer

Any Violation of Dentistry Rules Without Named Penalty
License Required for Dentist, Dental Hygienist

Invalid Display of Dentistry License

Invalid Name of Dentistry Practice

Employing an Unlicensed Dentist

Violating Rules of Dental Hygienist

Violating Rules of Employing Dental Hygienist

Using Diploma or License to Defraud as Dentist

Violating Rules of Dental Assistants

License Required for Dental X-Ray Machine Operator
Registration Required for Expanded Function Dental Auxiliary
Violating Rules Governing Precious Metals Dealers

Activity Leading to Pharmacist Disciplinary Action

Improper Substitute of Epinephrine Pen

Pharmacist Possession of Dangerous Drugs

Unauthorized Pharmacy-Related Drug Conduct

Prohibited Acts of Physicians Assitants

Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Physician Assistant
Prohibited Acts of Private Investigators

License Required for Anesthesiologist

Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Anesthesiologist
License Required for Acupuncturist

Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Acupuncturist
License Required for Radiation Technician

License Requried for Radiologist Assistant

Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Radiology Assistant

M1 F5
M1-MM F4
M1 F5
M1 F5
M4 M1
M1 F4

* based on amount; a M1 if less than $S10K, otherwise F5, F4, F3
M3

*fine and/or imprisonment of not more than 6 months
M1 F3, F4

*unclassified M - fine and suspension possible

M1 F5
M1 F5
M4 M2
M1 F5
MM M4
M4

M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
M1 F5
MM

MM

F5 F4
M2 M1 F5
M1 F4
MM M4
M1 F5
M1 F4
MM M4
M1 F4
MM M4
M1 F5
M1 F4
MM M4



4778.02 License Required for Genetic Counselor M1 F5
5104.02 License Required for Child Care Facility fine M1, F5
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