		First	Repeat	Subsequent			
ORC	Offense	Offense	Offense	Offenses			
111.99	Disclosure of Confidential Info	M1					
128.32	Misuse of 9-1-1	M4	F5				
128.6	Disclosure of Confidential Phone Info	M4	F5				
169.13	Soliciting Money to Help Claim Unclaimed Funds	M1	F5				
169.16	Not Using Proper Application for Unclaimed Funds	M1	F5				
917.13	Misreporting Milk/Cream Prices	M1	F5				
917.14	Financial Responsibility of Milk/Cream Co-Op	M1	F5				
921.24	Operating Faulty or Unsafe Pesticide Equipment	M1	F4				
921.24	False Statement at Pesticide Inspection	M1	F4				
926.04	License Required for Commodities Handler	M1	F5	*F5 on first offense if insolvent			
935.18	Proper Sale or Auction of Animals	M1	F5				
941.041	Actions to Prevent Spread of Animal Diseases	M1	F5				
955.1	Failure to Use Valid Dog Tag	MM					
955.11	Transfer of Ownership of Dangerous Dog	MM	M4				
955.16	Destruction of Dog in High Altitude Decompression Chamber	M4					
955.21	Failure to Register Dog Kennel	Fine	Fine				
955.22	No Control Over Nuisance Dog	MM	M4				
955.22	No Control Over Dangerous Dog	M4	M3				
955.23	Dereliction of Dog Warden Duties	MM					
955.24	Hindering Capture of Unregistered Dog	MM					
955.25	Using Invalid Dog Tag	MM					
955.261	Invalid Transfer of Quarantined Dog After Biting	MM	M4				
955.39	Violating Rabies Quarantine	MM	M4				
955.43	Denying Person with a Service Animal Full Rights	M4					
955.5	Sales in Dogs Under 8 Weeks Old	MM	M4				
959.131	Torturing a Companion Animal	M1	F5				
1509.072	Duty to Restore Disturbed Land	*unclassified F at 2nd offense - fine and/or 2 year imprisonment					
1739.27	Invalid Certificate of Authority for Insurance Provider	M1	F5				
3113.06	Failure to Pay Costs to Public Children Service Agency	M1	F5				
3719.07	Failure to Record Controlled Substances	M1	F5				
3719.08	Failure to Label Controlled Substances	M1	F5				
3716.11	Placing Harmful Contaminants in Food	M1					
3743.6	Rules for Fireworks Sale and Manufacture	M1	F5				
3743.61	Rules for Fireworks Wholesaler	M1	F5				
3772.99	False Statement on Casino Application	M1	F5				
	Permitting Someone Under 21 to Gamble, Aiding Someone Under 21						
3772.99	in Gambling, Gambling Under 21	M1	F5				

3772.99	Gambling in Own Casino	M1	F5
3780.99	Marijuana Offenses	M1-MM	F4
3905.84	License Required for Surety Bail Bond Agent	M1	F5
3999.18	Certificate Required to Sell Insurance	M1	F5
4109.21	Employing Minors in Door-to-Door Sales	M4	M1
4109.21	Employing Minors in Door-to-Door Sales and Endangering Child	M1	F4
4141.48	Unemployment Tax Evasion	* based on a	amount; a M1 if less than \$10K, otherwise F5, F4, F3
4301.99	Underage Drinking	M3	
4301.99	Providing Alcohol to a Minor	*fine and/o	r imprisonment of not more than 6 months
4511.19	OVI	M1	F3, F4
4511.204	Distracted Driving	*unclassifie	d M - fine and suspension possible
4549.2	Improper Replacement of Air Bag	M1	F5
4707.02	License Required for Auctioneer	M1	F5
Ch. 4715	Any Violation of Dentistry Rules Without Named Penalty	M4	M2
4715.09	License Required for Dentist, Dental Hygienist	M1	F5
4715.17	Invalid Display of Dentistry License	MM	M4
4715.18	Invalid Name of Dentistry Practice	M4	
4715.19	Employing an Unlicensed Dentist	M1	F5
4715.2	Violating Rules of Dental Hygienist	M1	F5
4715.29	Violating Rules of Employing Dental Hygienist	M1	F5
4715.32	Using Diploma or License to Defraud as Dentist	M1	F5
4715.39	Violating Rules of Dental Assistants	M1	F5
4715.52	License Required for Dental X-Ray Machine Operator	M1	F5
4715.61	Registration Required for Expanded Function Dental Auxiliary	M1	F5
4728.99	Violating Rules Governing Precious Metals Dealers	M1	F5
4729.16	Activity Leading to Pharmacist Disciplinary Action	MM	
4729.382	Improper Substitute of Epinephrine Pen	MM	
4729.51	Pharmacist Possession of Dangerous Drugs	F5	F4
4729.95	Unauthorized Pharmacy-Related Drug Conduct	M2	M1 F5
4730.02	Prohibited Acts of Physicians Assitants	M1	F4
4730.32	Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Physician Assistant	MM	M4
4749.13	Prohibited Acts of Private Investigators	M1	F5
4760.02	License Required for Anesthesiologist	M1	F4
4760.16	Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Anesthesiologist	MM	M4
4762.02	License Required for Acupuncturist	M1	F4
4762.16	Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Acupuncturist	MM	M4
4773.02	License Required for Radiation Technician	M1	F5
4774.02	License Requried for Radiologist Assistant	M1	F4
4774.16	Failure to Disclose Disciplinary Action for Radiology Assistant	MM	M4

4778.02	License Required for Genetic Counselor	M1	F5	
5104.02	License Required for Child Care Facility	fine		M1, F5